
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON 

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING CERTAIN 
CONTRACT AMENDMENTS, AND DELEGATING 
AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 
TO SIGN THE APPROVED CONTRACTS AND 
AMENDMENTS. 

WHEREAS, Lane Manual Chapter 20 sets fotih policy regarding award of contracts, and 
amendments and submission of grants for services and policy regarding signatory authority of the 
County Administrator; and 

WHEREAS, competitive processes were unde1iaken as required by Lane Manual for the 
contracts and amendments in the attached list; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as 
follows: 

1. Delegate authority to the County Administrator to sign the contract and amendments 
indicated in the attached Exhibit A. 

ADOPTED this_ day of June, 2018 . 

Jay Bozevich, Chair 
Lane County Board of Commissioners 

APPR~ S ~~\R~ \ ~ 
Date. ___ _..__ ,___ 

ORDER 18-06-26-04

26th

LCGADLJ
Board Chair



Amendments 

Exhibit A –June 26, 2018 Amendments List 
 

County Administrator’s authority to execute amendments will remain up to $100,000 and Department Director’s 
authority to execute amendments will remain up to $25,000 even if New Delegated Authority Total is less than 

$100,000. 
 
 
 
 
 

 As Amended 
 
 

Contractor Name 

 
 

Contract Title 

 
 

Type 

 
Amendment 

Amount 

 
New Delegated 
Authority Total 

 
 
Begin Date 

 
 

End Date 
 
 
Nurse Family 
Partnership 

 
Implementation 
Agreement - Nurse 
Family Partnership 

 
 
 
Expense 

 
 
 

$44,000 

 
 
 

$304,367 

 
 
 

9/1/2012 

 
 
 

8/31/2020 
 
PeaceHealth 

School Based 
Health Centers 

 
Expense 

 
$110,000 

 
$220,000 

 
9/1/2017 

 
6/30/2019 

Lane County 
School District 
#52, doing 
business as the 
Bethel Student 
Health Center 

 
 
 
 
School Based 
Health Centers 

 
 
 
 
 
Expense 

 
 
 
 
 

$175,000 

 
 
 
 
 

$340,654 

 
 
 
 
 

7/1/2017 

 
 
 
 
 

6/30/2019 
 
Galt Foundation 

Temporary 
Services 

 
Expense 

 
$100,000 

 
$240,000 

 
8/1/2017 

 
6/30/2019 

 
 
 

*Ongoing until cancelled 




