## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER 18-06-26-04

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING CERTAIN CONTRACT AMENDMENTS, AND DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN THE APPROVED CONTRACTS AND AMENDMENTS.

WHEREAS, Lane Manual Chapter 20 sets forth policy regarding award of contracts, and amendments and submission of grants for services and policy regarding signatory authority of the County Administrator; and

WHEREAS, competitive processes were undertaken as required by Lane Manual for the contracts and amendments in the attached list;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as follows:

1. Delegate authority to the County Administrator to sign the contract and amendments indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

ADOPTED this 26th day of June, 2018.

Jay Bozevich, Chair

Jay Bojunich

Lane County Board of Commissioners

>1/

## Exhibit A –June 26, 2018 Amendments List

County Administrator's authority to execute amendments will remain up to \$100,000 and Department Director's authority to execute amendments will remain up to \$25,000 even if New Delegated Authority Total is less than \$100,000.

Amendments						
				As Amended		
Contractor Name	Contract Title	Type	Amendment Amount	New Delegated Authority Total	Begin Date	End Date
Nurse Family Partnership	Implementation Agreement - Nurse Family Partnership		\$44,000	\$304,367	9/1/2012	8/31/2020
PeaceHealth	School Based Health Centers	Expense	\$110,000	\$220,000	9/1/2017	6/30/2019
Lane County School District #52, doing business as the Bethel Student	School Based					
Health Center	Health Centers	Expense	\$175,000	\$340,654	7/1/2017	6/30/2019
Galt Foundation	Temporary Services	Expense	\$100,000	\$240,000	8/1/2017	6/30/2019

\*Ongoing until cancelled